

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.197 of 1997

Soundarjya Bhoi and Others ***Appellants***
None

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Respondent***
Mr. M. K. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

Order No.

ORDER
24.08.2023

04. 1. None appears for the Appellants despite court's call.
2. Learned counsel for the State is directed to obtain instructions regarding the whereabouts of the Appellants.
3. List this Appeal after receipt of instructions by the government counsel.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge