



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.197 of 1997

Soundarjya Bhoi & others **Appellants**
Mr.A.K.Ray,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha **Respondent**
Mr.S.J.Mohanty,
ASC

CORAM:
JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
01.07.2025

- 01.
- 1.** Vide order dated 24.08.2023 of this Court, the learned State counsel was directed to obtain instruction regarding the whereabouts and wellbeing of the appellants. But no instruction has yet been received by the learned State Counsel and he seeks further time to obtain such instruction.
 - 2.** Therefore, the Superintendent of Police, Bolangir is directed to ascertain the whereabouts and wellbeing of the appellants within a week and submits a report in that regard positively without fail.
 - 3.** The learned State counsel is also directed to



obtain instruction regarding the period already undergone by the appellant, by the next date of hearing.

4. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this case.

5. List this matter next week for hearing.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge