



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.197 of 1997

Saundarjya Bhoi & others ***Appellant(s)***

Mr. D.P. Dhal, Senior Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa ***Respondent(s)***

Mr. A.K. Apat, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

19.08.2025

Order
No.

08.

1. Pursuant to the order dated 01.07.2025 of this Court, the IIC, Bangomunda Police Station has submitted a report dated 31.07.2025 before this Court. As per the said report, the appellant no.6- Thana Sundar Bhoi, appellant no.8- Sankirtan Bhoi, appellant no.10- Purna Chandra Bhoi and appellant no.11- Buti Bhoi have died since last 12-13 years. Hence, the present Criminal Appeal qua the above appellants stands abated. So far as appellant no.1- Soundarjya Bhoi and appellant no.2- Lalu Bhoi, appellant no.3- Sitaram Bhoi, appellant no.4- Prahallad Bhoi, appellant no.5- Kandarpa Bhoi, appellant no.7- Mohan Bhoi and appellant no.9- Rupadhar Bhoi are alive and they are in good condition. The said report is taken on record.



2. The present Criminal Appeal is ready for hearing.
3. List this matter for hearing two weeks after.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Ashok