



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No. 197 of 1997

***Soundarjya Bhoi and
others***

....

Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Dhal, Senior Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa

....

Opp. Party(s)

Ms. Suvalaxmi Devi, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order No.

**ORDER
11.12.2025**

09. 1. List this matter in the weekly list of 15th of
December, 2025.

Ashok

***(S.S. Mishra)
Judge***