



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No. 197 of 1997

***Soundarjya Bhoi and
others*** ***Appellant(s)***

Mr. D.P. Dhal, Senior Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa ***Respondent(s)***
Mr. S. Panigrahi, ASC

**CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

ORDER

05.02.2026

Order No.

10. 1. Heard Mr. D.P. Dhal, learned Senior Advocate for
the appellants and Mr. S. Panigrahi, learned Addl.
Standing Counsel for the State.
2. Hearing is closed and judgment is reserved.

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**

Ashok