



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.197 of 1997

Saundarjya Bhoi & others Appellants

Mr. Pritam Kumar Mallick,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha Respondent

Mr. Jugala Kishore Panda,
Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
09.04.2026
I.A. No.2 of 2026

11. **1.** This application has been filed by the appellant nos.1 and 2 seeking extension of time to pay the fine amount of Rs.15,000/- each as awarded against them.
- 2.** Vide judgment dated 12.02.2026, this Court directed the appellant nos.1 and 2 to deposit Rs.15,000/- each as compensation under Section 5 of the Probation of Offenders Act within in a period of one month hence. By way of the present application, the appellant nos.1 and 2 are seeking extension of time for four weeks to pay the aforementioned fine amount.



3. For the reasons stated in the I.A., the same is allowed. Four weeks' further time is extended for the appellant nos.1 and 2 to deposit the aforementioned amount as directed vide judgment dated 12.02.2026.

4. It is made clear that, no further extension of time shall be granted in this case.

5. The I.A. is accordingly disposed of.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Subhasis